
2007 MSHSL Section 7A Championships Girls 
Cloquet Country Club        Oct. 25, 2007 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Esko                    60   1   4  11  12  32  50  57  16:46.1  2:23.0 
  2 Crosby-Ironton          92   5   9  13  30  35  40  49  17:15.0  1:38.7 
  3 Pequot Lakes           128   2  16  24  31  55  70  72  17:35.5  2:56.8 
  4 Mesabi East            133   6  15  20  36  56  67  80  17:38.0  2:37.7 
  5 Virginia               147   8  19  38  39  43  74  76  17:43.3  1:34.2 
  6 Cook County-Silver Ba  153   7  17  28  37  64  78  99  17:52.3  2:56.0 
  7 Ely                    168  26  27  29  34  52          18:03.6  1:12.1 
  8 International Falls    184  10  33  46  47  48  59  71  17:59.0  1:27.2 
  9 Marshall               198  14  23  42  54  65  85      18:17.7  2:31.2 
 10 Carlton                253   3  51  61  63  75  77  92  18:52.5  4:07.4 
 11 Cromwell - Floodwood   304  18  22  87  88  89          19:56.3  4:38.4 
 12 AlBrook                324  25  45  73  86  95          20:08.7  5:20.2 
 13 Deer River-Northland   338  41  53  79  82  83  97 103  19:54.6  2:38.3 
 14 Pine River-Backus      380  44  62  84  94  96 105 108  20:56.2  4:49.8 
 15 Proctor                386  21  60  98 101 106 109      22:11.3  8:24.5 
 16 Wrenshall              399  58  66  81  90 104 107      21:26.4  6:21.2 
 17 Moose Lake-Willow      421  68  69  91  93 100 102      21:43.2  4:28.9 
Incomplete Teams: Greenway, Eveleth/Gilbert, McGregor, Chisholm, Lakeview Christian, East Central 
 
1. Esko 
    1  Kaycee Knutson, 12         15:33.9   
    4  Kallyn Knutson, 7          16:21.0   
   11  Kate Shelerud, 8           16:57.6   
   12  Neysa Granholm, 12         17:00.7   
   32  Marissa Shady, 7           17:56.9   
   50  Molly Meysembourg, 7       18:35.3   
   57  Rachael Mills, 9           19:07.8   
Total Time = 1:23:50.1     Total Places = 60 
 
2. Crosby-Ironton 
    5  Christina Mapson, 11       16:25.7   
    9  Stacey Gustafson, 11       16:48.2   
   13  Marie Abear, 10            17:03.2   
   30  Shelby Vukelich, 9         17:53.1   
   35  Kristine Gustafson, 9      18:04.4   
   40  Kirsten Midthun, 10        18:12.8   
   49  Lisa Borden, 9             18:23.0   
Total Time = 1:26:14.6     Total Places = 92 
 
3. Pequot Lakes 
    2  Kylie Beltz, 9             16:06.5   
   16  Sydney Johnson, 8          17:11.6   
   24  Jordan Roy, 8              17:40.3   
   31  Madison Engen, 12          17:55.7   
   55  Carica Braren, 12          19:03.3   
   70  Ashley LaRock, 8           19:51.3   
   72  Christy Peterson, 10       20:11.3   
Total Time = 1:27:57.4     Total Places = 128 
 
4. Mesabi East 
    6  Espree Essig, 8            16:29.4   
   15  Sarah Peterson, 8          17:07.4   
   20  Rhiannon McNulty, 7        17:19.2   
   36  Megan Highland, 8          18:06.5   
   56  Hailey Lislegard, 8        19:07.1   
   67  Kristin Blais, 8           19:37.0   
   80  Hannah Howell, 10          20:38.5   
Total Time = 1:28:09.6     Total Places = 133 
 
5. Virginia 
    8  Laura Holien, 11           16:39.9   
   19  Krissy Nosbisch, 11        17:18.7   
   38  Brittany Ofstad, 11        18:11.3   
   39  Jamie Nosbisch, 11         18:12.1   
   43  Ashley Christy, 9          18:14.1   
   74  Emily Davis, 11            20:24.0   
   76  Jessica Jorgenson, 11      20:25.2   
Total Time = 1:28:36.1     Total Places = 147 
 

6. Cook County-Silver Ba 
    7  Briana Golesh, 10          16:35.8   
   17  Molly Rider, 9             17:14.0   
   28  Heidi Sande, 12            17:49.3   
   37  Anna Schleld, 9            18:10.5   
   64  Michelle Weltz, 10         19:31.8   
   78  Shelby Ahrendt, 7          20:35.9   
   99  Mara MacDonnell, 7         24:12.6   
Total Time = 1:29:21.4     Total Places = 153 
 
7. Ely 
   26  Mariah McDonald, 8         17:44.0   
   27  McKenzie, 7                17:44.3   
   29  Chelsea Nelson, 9          17:50.9   
   34  Amy Bianco, 7              18:02.4   
   52  Jennifer Hakala, 9         18:56.1   
Total Time = 1:30:17.7     Total Places = 168 
 
8. International Falls 
   10  Stephanie Christianson, 10 16:55.0   
   33  Amber Harms, 7             17:59.7   
   46  Paige Boyum, 9             18:17.1   
   47  Breanne Friend, 11         18:20.8   
   48  Sophie Bolstad, 12         18:22.2   
   59  Nadine Mayer, 10           19:10.1   
   71  Becky Hummel, 11           20:02.0   
Total Time = 1:29:54.8     Total Places = 184 
 
9. Marshall 
   14  Elly Power, 11             17:04.0   
   23  Kemin Fena, 7              17:36.4   
   42  Ella Fox, 9                18:13.7   
   54  Lydia Jacobs, 10           18:59.1   
   65  Sarah Johnson, 11          19:35.2   
   85  Hannah Grune, 12           21:12.1   
Total Time = 1:31:28.4     Total Places = 198 
 
10. Carlton 
    3  Lindsey Dahl-Holm, 8       16:17.4   
   51  Tori Zime, 7               18:44.9   
   61  Caitlyn MacVey, 11         19:25.6   
   63  Mackenzie Belich, 10       19:29.5   
   75  Hallie Raisanen, 10        20:24.8   
   77  Rachel Gunderson, 11       20:32.3   
   92  Megan Nelson, 8            22:13.3   
Total Time = 1:34:22.2     Total Places = 253 
 
11. Cromwell - Floodwood 
   18  Hailey Cook, 10            17:18.6   
   22  Sarah Chasson, 10          17:32.9   
   87  Emily Warpula, 7           21:24.7   
   88  Katie Kemi, 12             21:28.1   
   89  Megan Hibke, 12            21:57.0   
Total Time = 1:39:41.3     Total Places = 304 
 



12. AlBrook 
   25  Maija Fremling, 8          17:43.5   
   45  Ashley O'Day, 9            18:17.1   
   73  Kylene Fremling, 10        20:19.4   
   86  Abby Otis, 10              21:19.8   
   95  Brittney Westgard, 10      23:03.7   
Total Time = 1:40:43.5     Total Places = 324 
 
13. Deer River-Northland 
   41  Holly Belgum, 12           18:13.4   
   53  Ashley Trout, 8            18:58.0   
   79  Emily Emerson, 10          20:38.3   
   82  Corrine Neururer, 12       20:51.3   
   83  Mindy Drotts, 10           20:51.7   
   97  Hannah Dodd, 11            23:19.8   
  103  Nicole Enerson, 10         25:12.0   
Total Time = 1:39:32.7     Total Places = 338 
 
14. Pine River-Backus 
   44  Kira Taylor, 7             18:15.3   
   62  Kaylynn Carner, 8          19:28.5   
   84  Lydia Krecklau, 8          21:11.8   
   94  Jade Holley, 8             22:40.1   
   96  Kristie Peltier, 7         23:05.1   
  105  Kayla Peltier, 10          25:30.1   
  108  Franciscka Ellestad, 8     26:50.2   
Total Time = 1:44:40.8     Total Places = 380 

15. Proctor 
   21  Katie Fleckenstein, 10     17:30.5   
   60  Amanda Smith, 10           19:22.2   
   98  Brittany Smith, 12         23:50.9   
  101  Jenna Blace, 9             24:17.5   
  106  Ali Greene, 10             25:55.0   
  109  Kathryn Roper, 8           29:39.0   
Total Time = 1:50:56.1     Total Places = 386 
 
16. Wrenshall 
   58  Christie Bunge, 11         19:08.5   
   66  Liz Wyman, 12              19:36.2   
   81  Emma Grover, 12            20:49.0   
   90  Meagan Krube, 11           22:08.3   
  104  Justine Dickenson, 12      25:29.7   
  107  Candice Wyman, 9           26:22.5   
Total Time = 1:47:11.7     Total Places = 399 
 
17. Moose Lake-Willow 
   68  Taylor Anderson, 8         19:47.8   
   69  Mary Lou Moonen, 10        19:50.3   
   91  Cammi Blechinger, 10       22:11.0   
   93  Rachel Mach, 10            22:30.0   
  100  Sarah Dixon, 8             24:16.7   
  102  Kathryn Coil, 10           24:39.8   
Total Time = 1:48:35.8     Total Places = 421 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Kaycee Knutson, 12         15:33.9    Esko                  
    2     2  Kylie Beltz, 9             16:06.5    Pequot Lakes          
    3     3  Lindsey Dahl-Holm, 8       16:17.4    Carlton               
    4     4  Kallyn Knutson, 7          16:21.0    Esko                  
    5     5  Christina Mapson, 11       16:25.7    Crosby-Ironton        
    6        Moriah Juhl, 9             16:27.2    Greenway              
    7     6  Espree Essig, 8            16:29.4    Mesabi East           
    8     7  Briana Golesh, 10          16:35.8    Cook County-Silver Ba  
    9     8  Laura Holien, 11           16:39.9    Virginia              
   10     9  Stacey Gustafson, 11       16:48.2    Crosby-Ironton        
   11    10  Stephanie Christianson, 10 16:55.0    International Falls   
   12    11  Kate Shelerud, 8           16:57.6    Esko                  
   13    12  Neysa Granholm, 12         17:00.7    Esko                  
   14    13  Marie Abear, 10            17:03.2    Crosby-Ironton        
   15    14  Elly Power, 11             17:04.0    Marshall              
   16    15  Sarah Peterson, 8          17:07.4    Mesabi East           
   17    16  Sydney Johnson, 8          17:11.6    Pequot Lakes          
   18    17  Molly Rider, 9             17:14.0    Cook County-Silver Ba  
   19    18  Hailey Cook, 10            17:18.6    Cromwell - Floodwood  
   20    19  Krissy Nosbisch, 11        17:18.7    Virginia              
   21    20  Rhiannon McNulty, 7        17:19.2    Mesabi East           
   22    21  Katie Fleckenstein, 10     17:30.5    Proctor               
   23    22  Sarah Chasson, 10          17:32.9    Cromwell - Floodwood  
   24    23  Kemin Fena, 7              17:36.4    Marshall              
   25    24  Jordan Roy, 8              17:40.3    Pequot Lakes          
   26    25  Maija Fremling, 8          17:43.5    AlBrook               
   27    26  Mariah McDonald, 8         17:44.0    Ely                   
   28    27  McKenzie, 7                17:44.3    Ely                   
   29    28  Heidi Sande, 12            17:49.3    Cook County-Silver Ba  
   30    29  Chelsea Nelson, 9          17:50.9    Ely                   
   31    30  Shelby Vukelich, 9         17:53.1    Crosby-Ironton        
   32    31  Madison Engen, 12          17:55.7    Pequot Lakes          
   33    32  Marissa Shady, 7           17:56.9    Esko                  
   34    33  Amber Harms, 7             17:59.7    International Falls   
   35        Kaylen Erchul, 9           18:02.3    Eveleth/Gilbert       
   36    34  Amy Bianco, 7              18:02.4    Ely                   
   37    35  Kristine Gustafson, 9      18:04.4    Crosby-Ironton        
   38    36  Megan Highland, 8          18:06.5    Mesabi East           
   39    37  Anna Schleld, 9            18:10.5    Cook County-Silver Ba  
   40    38  Brittany Ofstad, 11        18:11.3    Virginia              
   41    39  Jamie Nosbisch, 11         18:12.1    Virginia              
   42    40  Kirsten Midthun, 10        18:12.8    Crosby-Ironton        
   43    41  Holly Belgum, 12           18:13.4    Deer River-Northland  
   44    42  Ella Fox, 9                18:13.7    Marshall              
   45    43  Ashley Christy, 9          18:14.1    Virginia              
   46    44  Kira Taylor, 7             18:15.3    Pine River-Backus     
   47    45  Ashley O'Day, 9            18:17.1    AlBrook               
   48    46  Paige Boyum, 9             18:17.1    International Falls   
   49    47  Breanne Friend, 11         18:20.8    International Falls   
   50    48  Sophie Bolstad, 12         18:22.2    International Falls   
   51    49  Lisa Borden, 9             18:23.0    Crosby-Ironton        



   52    50  Molly Meysembourg, 7       18:35.3    Esko                  
   53        Emiley Brennan, 10         18:40.4    McGregor              
   54    51  Tori Zime, 7               18:44.9    Carlton               
   55    52  Jennifer Hakala, 9         18:56.1    Ely                   
   56    53  Ashley Trout, 8            18:58.0    Deer River-Northland  
   57        Emmalee Toldo, 10          18:59.0    Chisholm              
   58    54  Lydia Jacobs, 10           18:59.1    Marshall              
   59        Joy Rasmussen, 9           19:01.4    Lakeview Christian    
   60    55  Carica Braren, 12          19:03.3    Pequot Lakes          
   61    56  Hailey Lislegard, 8        19:07.1    Mesabi East           
   62    57  Rachael Mills, 9           19:07.8    Esko                  
   63    58  Christie Bunge, 11         19:08.5    Wrenshall             
   64    59  Nadine Mayer, 10           19:10.1    International Falls   
   65    60  Amanda Smith, 10           19:22.2    Proctor               
   66    61  Caitlyn MacVey, 11         19:25.6    Carlton               
   67        Sarah Johnson, 8           19:26.7    Eveleth/Gilbert       
   68    62  Kaylynn Carner, 8          19:28.5    Pine River-Backus     
   69    63  Mackenzie Belich, 10       19:29.5    Carlton               
   70    64  Michelle Weltz, 10         19:31.8    Cook County-Silver Ba  
   71    65  Sarah Johnson, 11          19:35.2    Marshall              
   72    66  Liz Wyman, 12              19:36.2    Wrenshall             
   73    67  Kristin Blais, 8           19:37.0    Mesabi East           
   74    68  Taylor Anderson, 8         19:47.8    Moose Lake-Willow     
   75    69  Mary Lou Moonen, 10        19:50.3    Moose Lake-Willow     
   76    70  Ashley LaRock, 8           19:51.3    Pequot Lakes          
   77        Kaylee Grantham, 12        19:54.4    Eveleth/Gilbert       
   78    71  Becky Hummel, 11           20:02.0    International Falls   
   79    72  Christy Peterson, 10       20:11.3    Pequot Lakes          
   80    73  Kylene Fremling, 10        20:19.4    AlBrook               
   81        Naomi Swanson, 9           20:19.4    Lakeview Christian    
   82    74  Emily Davis, 11            20:24.0    Virginia              
   83    75  Hallie Raisanen, 10        20:24.8    Carlton               
   84    76  Jessica Jorgenson, 11      20:25.2    Virginia              
   85    77  Rachel Gunderson, 11       20:32.3    Carlton               
   86    78  Shelby Ahrendt, 7          20:35.9    Cook County-Silver Ba  
   87    79  Emily Emerson, 10          20:38.3    Deer River-Northland  
   88    80  Hannah Howell, 10          20:38.5    Mesabi East           
   89        Amber Stitt, 8             20:40.4    East Central          
   90    81  Emma Grover, 12            20:49.0    Wrenshall             
   91    82  Corrine Neururer, 12       20:51.3    Deer River-Northland  
   92    83  Mindy Drotts, 10           20:51.7    Deer River-Northland  
   93        Kelsey Goroni, 9           20:52.2    Chisholm              
   94    84  Lydia Krecklau, 8          21:11.8    Pine River-Backus     
   95    85  Hannah Grune, 12           21:12.1    Marshall              
   96    86  Abby Otis, 10              21:19.8    AlBrook               
   97        Chrissy Benson, 10         21:21.1    Eveleth/Gilbert       
   98    87  Emily Warpula, 7           21:24.7    Cromwell - Floodwood  
   99    88  Katie Kemi, 12             21:28.1    Cromwell - Floodwood  
  100    89  Megan Hibke, 12            21:57.0    Cromwell - Floodwood  
  101    90  Meagan Krube, 11           22:08.3    Wrenshall             
  102    91  Cammi Blechinger, 10       22:11.0    Moose Lake-Willow     
  103    92  Megan Nelson, 8            22:13.3    Carlton               
  104    93  Rachel Mach, 10            22:30.0    Moose Lake-Willow     
  105    94  Jade Holley, 8             22:40.1    Pine River-Backus     
  106        Amanda Clennon, 9          22:40.3    East Central          
  107        Janna Diggan, 11           22:42.5    East Central          
  108        Alicia Dubovich, 10        22:55.1    Chisholm              
  109    95  Brittney Westgard, 10      23:03.7    AlBrook               
  110    96  Kristie Peltier, 7         23:05.1    Pine River-Backus     
  111    97  Hannah Dodd, 11            23:19.8    Deer River-Northland  
  112        Rowan Hillt, 8             23:42.6    East Central          
  113    98  Brittany Smith, 12         23:50.9    Proctor               
  114    99  Mara MacDonnell, 7         24:12.6    Cook County-Silver Ba  
  115   100  Sarah Dixon, 8             24:16.7    Moose Lake-Willow     
  116   101  Jenna Blace, 9             24:17.5    Proctor               
  117   102  Kathryn Coil, 10           24:39.8    Moose Lake-Willow     
  118   103  Nicole Enerson, 10         25:12.0    Deer River-Northland  
  119        Krystal Haubrich, 10       25:14.1    Deer River-Northland  
  120   104  Justine Dickenson, 12      25:29.7    Wrenshall             
  121   105  Kayla Peltier, 10          25:30.1    Pine River-Backus     
  122   106  Ali Greene, 10             25:55.0    Proctor               
  123   107  Candice Wyman, 9           26:22.5    Wrenshall             
  124   108  Franciscka Ellestad, 8     26:50.2    Pine River-Backus     
  125   109  Kathryn Roper, 8           29:39.0    Proctor  
 


